

For Immediate Release

VENT Fitness Clifton Park working with DOH

Clifton Park, NY 3/10/20

Saratoga DOH has confirmed that two individuals from Saratoga County who were at the Gym on Thursday later tested positive for Covid-19. They also confirmed these were the same two Saratoga County cases previously identified in the media.

Saratoga DOH advised VENT Fitness management to continue normal operations and stated the risk of others being infected was low.

“We are cooperating fully with the Saratoga DOH and continuing to keep facility cleanliness our top priority at all of our locations” stated William Lia Jr, President of VENT Fitness.

Prior to this incident, in response to the general concerns over Coronavirus, VENT Fitness had implemented the following measures:

- Increasing availability of sanitizing gels, wipes and sprays
- Increasing staff awareness and cleaning efforts
- Following the CDC Guidelines for cleaning and disinfecting
- Self-Check in (to prevent exchange of keys/key tags between member and staff)
- Increased signage and communications to members about hand washing and limiting contact

For additional information contact:

Department of Health Public Affairs
518-474-7354

VENT Fitness Corporate Office
518-278-4610